DEC 0 6 2012 10 12/10	0/2012 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp)02/28/200 RE	nited States Patent and Trademark Office
h / 1/2	52514 ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? W No
AGROS NOVA Sp. z o.o.	Name: AGROS NOVA BRANDS Sp. o.o.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A
Corporation-State:	City: WARSZAWA
V other <u>Limited Liability</u> Company	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: POLAND Zip: 04-028
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	·
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) NOV: 21, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Merger Polan L Merger	Wor Limited Liability Citizenship Polish
Security Agreement Change of Name	tf assignc Company nicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes \(\square\$ No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	d Identification or description of the Trademark. 2,831,459 KAROTKA and Design
Reg. No. 2,169,884 FORTUNA	3,300,475 SONDA and Design
3,688,148 FORTUNA	3,300,476 SONDA and Design
3,025,754 POETRY of TASTE and Design	3,300,477 SONDA and Design
3,059,855 POETRY of TASTE and Design	3,929,521 GARDEN prosto z sadu and Design
2,829,403 LOWICZ and Design	4,223,636 LOWICZ and Design
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Dr. Horst M. Kasper	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DI, Holst W., Rasper Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290. —
12 Found Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	Endosed Form 2038
City:Warren	8. Payment Information:
State: New Jersey Zip: 07059	
Phone Number: 908-526-6100	Deposit Account Number KNGUYEN11 00000189 2169884
Fax Number: 908-526-6977	Authorized User Name Horst M. Kasperse.
Email Address:	. D. I VI V
9. Signature: Hem M Kungur	2 9 NOV 2012
HORST M KASPER	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Borrow Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGROS NOVA Sp. z o.o. a Polish limited liability company, located and doing business at: Al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A, Warszawa, POLAND, 04-028, has adopted, used and is using Trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark: FORTUNA	U.S. Registration No. 2,169,884
Trademark: LOWICZ	U.S. Registration No. 2,829,403
Trademark: KAROTKA	U.S. Registration No. 2,831,459
Trademark: SONDA	U.S. Registration No. 3,300,475
Trademark: SONDA	U.S. Registration No. 3,300,476
Trademark: SONDA	U.S. Registration No. 3,300,477
Trademark: POETRY OF TASTE	U.S. Registration No. 3,025,754
Trademark: POETRY OF TASTE	U.S. Registration No. 3,059,855
Trademark: FORTUNA	U.S. Registration No. 3,688,148
Trademark: GARDEN PROSTO	
Z SADU	U.S. Registration No. 3,929,521
Trademark: Mark: LOWICZ	U.S. Registration No. 4,223,636

WHEREAS, AGROS NOVA BRANDS Sp. z o.o., a Polish limited liability company, located at: Al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A, Warszawa, POLAND, 04-028, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registration thereof.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said:

AGROS NOVA Sp. z o.o. does hereby assign unto said AGROS NOVA BRANDS Sp. z o.o. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and said registrations, together with good will of the AGROS NOVA Sp. z o.o. business symbolized by the trademarks.

This Assignment is executed at Warszana For AHD

this 21th day of November , 2012

AGROS NOVA Sp. z o.o.

Assignor Marek Sypek

AGROS NOVAISP. z o.o.

PRYmis(Nov.16, 2012)am/hl

AGROS NOVA Sp. z o.o. Al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A 04-028 Warszawa NIP 5252471730, REGON 142262916

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 12/06/2012